
 

Sangurigadhi Rural Municipality 

Office of the Rural Municipal Executive 
Koshi Province, Bhedetar, Dhankuta 

Invitation for Bids 
Date of Publication:2080/04/29 (14

th
 August, 2023) 

1. Invitation for Electronic Bids from eligible bidders for the procurement of following items under national competitive 

bidding procedures specified in public procurement act and regulation:   

S.

N. 

Contract ID Descriptions of 

works 

Estimated 

Amount 

(With VAT) 

 (NRs) 

Bid 

Security 

Amount 

(NRs) 

Cost of 

Bidding 

Documents 

(NRs) 

Bid 

Submission  

Date 

 

Bid 

Opening 

Date 

Bid 

Validity 

Period 

 

 

1 

SRM/NCB/ 

Goods/01/08

0/81 

Procurement of 

Supply and  

Delivery of 

Backhoe Loader 

 

 53,00,000.00 

 

1,50,000.00 

 

3,000.00 

 

13
th
  Sep, 

2023 

(2080/05/27) 

 

13
th
  Sep, 

2023 

(2080/05/27) 

 

90 days 

 

2. Only electronics bidding through PPMO’s website www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp, is permitted and bid shall be submitted on or before 

12:00 pm on 2080/05/27 (13 Sep, 2023) and bid shall be opened on the same date at 13:00 pm. Eligible bidders  may obtain 

further information from www.sangurigadhimun.gov.np or may visit PPMO website bolpatra  www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp.  

Bid security shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.  

Name of the Bank: Nabil Bank Ltd. Sangurigadhi, Dhankuta. 

Name of Office: Sangurigadhi Rural Municipality, Bhedetar, Dhankuta. 

Office Account No (Dharauti Khata): 21101017500037 

3. Bidder who submits their bid electronically may download the bidding documents from www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp till 12:00, 

2080/05/27 (13 Sep, 2023). Bidders, submitting their bid electronically,  should  deposit  the  cost  of  bidding  document  as stated 

below  in  the following account. 

Name of the Bank: Nabil Bank Ltd. Sangurigadhi, Dhankuta. 

Name of Office: Sangurigadhi Rural Municipality, Bhedetar, Dhankuta. 

Office Account No (Rajaswa Khata): 21101017500058 

4. In the case of discrepancies or errors in bid documents, bid notice or any other documents, Sangurigadhi Rural Municipality, 

Bhedetar, Dhankuta, reserves the right to amend and correct at any time. 

5. The purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason, whatsoever In 

other things not mentioned in this notice, Public Procurement Act 2063 and Public Procurement Regulation 2064 or current 

government laws will be applicable.  

       Chief Administrative Officer

  

 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp
http://www.sangurigadhimun.gov.np/
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp

